1041 East Butler Road
Greenville, SC 29607
864.676.5019
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Bill To: THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
8300 S. Palm Dr.
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

REQUESTED PAYMENT VERIFIED BY:
Vicky Wall
31 \wr

DATE:

Remit to: \

9191 South Jamaica Street

Operations Management International (OMI))
Englewood, CO 80112

Wiring Information:

Bank of America
Routing/Transit for ACH Debits & Credits) 111000012

Routing/Transit for Wires 026009593
Swift Number: (International Wires) BOFAUS3N
Beneficiary Acct # 3750916030

Lockbox:

Lockbox Number: 18713

Lockbox Address: P.O. Box 5018713, St. Louis,
MO 63150-8713

Invoice

NUMBER

658035-08-07-EUR

—

DATE / X

8-Nov-21

PAGE

10f1

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER

OUR REFERENCE

PMBRK

OUR PROJECT #
658035CH.08

CUSTOMER NUMBER

|

3 021393
Y\\-533- ¢o32- 53448\
TERMS DUE DATE 8-Dec-21
NET 30
INVOICE DESCRIPTION TAX UNIT PRICE

1 1400 NW 84 terr REF #2021-1011

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION N ‘
Invoice per contract section 4.3.6.2 in accordance with Article 20 - Emergency Utility Repairs caused
by contractor

CREDIT ‘ RATE ‘

SUBTOTAL TAX

$625.52

$ 625.52

SHIPPING HANDLING

‘ EXTENDED AMOUNT

TOTAL DUE

$625.52
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APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
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Michael Bailey
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Morales, Miguel ————————————————

From: Abel, Ron/PEM <Ron.Abel@jacobs.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2022 11:48 AM
To: Harrel, Tyler; Morales, Miguel
Cc: Castillo, Chastiry/PEM; Adderly, Crystal o
Subject: RE: The City of Pembroke Pines - Document for verification
Caution! This message was sent from outside your organization. Allow sender | Block sender
Good Morning,

The breakdown is as follows

1400 NW 84 Terr:

Service truck - $26/hr @ 3 hours times 2 trucks = $156
Vactor truck - $87/hr @ 3 hours = $260

Flatbed truck - $52/hr @ 3 hours = $155

2" PVC pipe 3ft section $35/ft = $105

2" compression coupler $50 per unit 2 were used = $100

8260 NW 17* ST:

Service truck - $26/hr @ 4 hours = $104
Vactor truck - $87/hr @ 4 hours = $346
Flatbed truck - $52/hr @ 4 hours = $207
Pickup Truck - $16/hr @ 4 hours = $64
6” fernco - $252

Please let me know what further is needed so we can process the invoices. Moving forward as the process has changed
as far as whats needed and how you would like it now on invoices about 5 times in the past year. | am requlest‘mg that
the City provide me a document that clearly fays out what is needed for invoices and how you wish to see it for our
records as it cost me time and personnel to have to continue to go back and revise invoices and produce more and more
backup to be paid for services already provided above and beyond our scope.

Appreciate the help and teamwork on this.

Ronald Abel

Project Director

13975 Pembroke Rd
Pembroke Pines FL, 33027
321-288-0037
Ron.abel®lacobs.com



Incident # 20-21 /1011

Contractor Damage Report Form

This form should be used to report any damage to City of Pembroke Pines owned assets resulting from work
being done on City property or within easements within the City’s boundaries:

Once notified of the damage to City Property, “Designee” shall assess the situation, collect at a minimum the
information below and make a determination on how the repairs will be completed (whether by negligent
contractor or information by City).

DATE OF INCIDENT: 10/11/2021 APPROX. TIME: 5:45PM

ADDRESS WHERE INCIDENT OCCURRED: 1400 NW 84 TERR

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:
Company Name: BLUE STREAKLLC

Address: 12595 SW 137 AVE MIAMI, FL 33186

Telephone: Cell: (954)673-3366 Office: N/A E-mail: MBURCHELL@AOL.COM

Contractor Insurance Information: ATTACHED

DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE:

Damage Type: __ X Water __ Wastewater _____ Other:
Pipe: PVC Diameter: 2" Length: LESSTHANZ  peapth: -36"

Was Asset shut off:  Yes No X

Boil Water Notice Issued: Yes No X

Additional Comments: THIS WAS THE SECOND HIT AT THIS LOCATION

Subcontracted Yes X No
Subcontractor Name: N/A

Address: 12595 SW 137 AVE MIAMI, FL 33186

Telephone: N/A E-mail: N/A
Photos Taken: Site X Trucks N/A Tags N/A
Completed By: Name: JORGE MURGADO Telephone: (954)518-9040

Response: City Jacobs: STEPHON BILLION
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OMI PROJ]
DATE SUBMITTED 12-Oct-21 [J Change Setup O No [ & ves Pembroke Pines FL Project
CLIENT PROJECT NUMBER OMI PROJECT NUMBER CLIENT PROJECT TITLE
658035 1400 NW 84th Ter- 2" Water Main Break Ref. # 2021-1011
| CLIENT CONTACT AND BILLING INFORMATION OMI CONTACT PERFORMANCE PERIOD
i Contact Person: |Stephon Billion Insurance OMBG $5.82| Project Manager:|Ron Abel Start| 1071172021
Entity: | Jacobs NAC $20.00 Office:|321-288-0037 End| 1071172021
Mailing Address: (8300 S Palm Dr. Pembroke Pines FL, 33025 Non billable total 525 82| dditional Contact: [321-288-0037

Contract Type
Multiplier 1.00
Telephone:|754-260-4493 Markup on Subs/Supplies 0%

Fax:|N/A
ABBREVIATED SCOPE OF SERVICES (Please refer to Short Form Agreement for contractual scope)

|A two (2") residential water main was damaged by a contractor performing a directional bore, After being made aware of the location of the line. The area was
located and marked for underground water and sewer utilities.

BUDGET SUMMARY BY TASK

Labor Expenses Revenue
Billable Total Air Travel Lodging Auto Rental Expense Labor Total
Task Descriptions Hours Days (trips) (days) (days) Direct Cost Direct Cost | Direct Cost
01 - Water Service Repair 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ E -
02 - Water Main Repair 1.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - s@ls 626.00
03 - Sewer Service Repair 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ $ -
04 - Sewer Main Repair 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - b -
05 - Hydrant Repair 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
06 - Service Truck 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ 156.00 | § - $ 156.00
07 - Flat Bed 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ 15525 | § - $ 155.25
|08 - Vactor 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ 25950 | § - $ 259.50
09 - Mini-X w/trailer 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - $ %
10 - Backhoe witrailer 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
11 - 4" Pump 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - $ 2
12 - 3" Pump 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
13 - Pickup 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
14 - Light Plant 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - 3 =
15 - Generator 0.00 0.0 [1] 0 0.0 $ - s - $ -
16 - Compactor 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - s - $ -
17 - MOT 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ = ) =
18 - Crane Service Rental 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - $ =
19 - Mobilization 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 5 z $ = $ =
20 - Administration 0.00 0.0 0 0 0.0 $ - $ - $ -
|21 - Estimated Water Loss Gal/ Thousand $ - $ = $ -
| 1.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 $ 57075 | § 62600 | § 1,196.75
OMI Markup=_§ =
Total Price=_§ 1,196.75

General Billing Instructions: (Please refer to Short Form Agreement for contractual scope)




City of Pembroke Pines INVOICE

601 City Center Way
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

BILL TO:
AT&T
Accounts Payable TERMS; DUE UPON RECEIPT
12595 SW 137 Avenue
Miami FL 33186
FOR : e 1 DEPT 1
Damage to a City Utility on 10/11/2021 UTILITIES
O e DESCRIPTIONE e e e e RATE e P AMOUN 1o
1 10% Administrative Fee 119.68 119.68
1 Damage to City Utility 1,196.75 1,196.75

M1~ 533- 6032- 53445

For damage to a 2" water main caused by Blue Streak LLC as subcontractor for | SUBTOTAL 1,316.43
AT&T on 10/11/2021.

‘ CREDIT MEMOS 0.00
‘ |

1 3 TOTAL 1,316.43

Payments will be applied first to the
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES and then
from the oldest charges to the most
current charges.

Accounts over 30 days will be charged 1% interest per month. Please be advised that failure to make timely payments to
this account may result in the matter being turned over to a debt collection Agency and/or legal counsel.

For questions concerning this invoice please contact: i e
Julie Fisher at (954) 518-9069 jfisher@ppines.com
y Cut here and return bottom portion with your payment
Make checks payable to: L CustlD | 12784
City of Pembroke Pines __InvoiceNo. | 522665
3rd Floor A/R _Invoice Total |  $1,316.43

601 City Center Way )
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 | Amount Paid |




incident # 20- 21

71011
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PEMBROKE PINES

Contractor Damage Report Form

This form should be used to report any damage to City of Pembroke Pines owned assets resulting from work

being done on City property or within easements within the City’s boundaries:

Once notified of the damage to City Property, “Designee” shall assess the situation, collect at a minimum the
information below and make a determination on how the repairs will be completed (whether by negligent

contractor or information by City).

DATE OF INCIDENT: 10/11/2021 APPROX. TIME: 5:45PM

ADDRESS WHERE INCIDENT OCCURRED: 1400 NW 84 TERR

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:
Company Name: BLUE STREAKLLC

Address: 12595 SW 137 AVE MIAMI, FL 33186

Telephone: Cell: (954)673-3366 Office: N/A E-mail: MBURCHELL@AOL.COM

Contractor Insurance Information: ATTACHED

DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE:

Damage Type: __ X Water ____ Wastewater _____Other:
Pipe: PVC Diameter: _ 2" Length: LESSTHAN2  pepth; -36

Was Asset shut off:  Yes No X

Boil Water Notice Issued: Yes No _X

Additional Comments: THIS WAS THE SECOND HIT AT THIS LOCATION

Subcontracted Yes X No
Subcontractor Name: N/A

Address: 12595 SW 137 AVE MIAMI, FL 33186

Telephone: N/A E-mail: N/A
Photos Taken: Site X Trucks N/A Tags N/A
Completed By: Name: JORGE MURGADO Telephone: (954)518-9040

Response: City Jacobs: STEPHON BILLION




Incident No.: 2021-1011
Incident Date: 10/11/2021
Incident Location: 1400 NW 84 Ter




Incident No.: 2021-1011
Incident Date: 10/11/2021
Incident Location: 1400 NW 84 Ter




CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES .
Peymit Wo. aoa\ \\q

g in
i j ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - ENGINEERING DIVISION

! SR
/j 8300 South Palm Drive Pembroke Pines, Florida 33025 —
Phone: 954-518-9040 - Fax: 954-518-8905 ' % ‘a Lo l CANE

e FJ SBDD OLW( /] O frooT O wmot [ BROWARD COUNTY
: 5&
Permit for Excavation / Directional Drilling in Public Right-of-Way
##* Follow "ALL" the Requirements of this Application before submission ***
3 UTILITIES AS-BUILT INCORPORATED P IE"NOT" o Please email request to: Asbuilis@ppines.com

Pl"Oj ect Descri pti an:  Place approximately 3,379 of PVC conduit via dbore. place approximalely 104" of flex pipe via french. place (25) 17"Wx30"Lx24"D handhale

Project Location: 8080 NW 15th Ct
Roads to Be Impacted; NW 85 Way, NW 14 ST, NW 84 TERR, NW 15 CT, NW 15 ST, NW 81 AVE
Completion Date: 5/20/2021

Project Ref. 12A11068N start Date:  4/20/2021

#%% NOTIFY OUR OFFICE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO STARTING "ANY" WORK (954) 518 - 9040 ***
305-929-2166

Utility Owner:  AT&T Phone: s
Address: 600 NW 79 ST city / Zip: Miami, 33126 -
ContactName:  Javier Hernandez - Direct Phone: 309-929-2166
Email:  |h4318@att.com B e i
Excavating Contractor:  Blue Streak LLC Phone: R
Address: 12595 SW 137 Ave City / zip: Miami, 33186 o
Representative:  Michael S Burchell Direct Phone:
email: mburchell1@aol.com Fax: _
Cett Phonte:

Emergency Field Contact:

EE £ WAR N.I NG e
The Florida Undergmunci Facility Damage Prevention and Safety Act (Chapter 556 of Florida Statues) requires all excavators operating
within 24-inches of City utilities to use INCREASED CAUTION to include HAND DIGGING, POT HOLING, SOFT DIGGING, etc. to accurately
identify underground facilities (556.105(5), F.5.). Any use of mechanized equipment with 24-inches of City utilities must be supervised.
If any excavator fails to perform this duty, the excavator may be liable for the total sum of the losses to all parties involved up to
5500 000 per utility {556. 106(2)(b), F.S.). Obtaining mformatmn as to the location of an underground facility does not excuse any
excavator from per‘formmg excavation in a careful aﬂd prudent manner, based on acceptable engingering and canstruction practices,
and IT DOES NOT EKCUSE THE EXCAVATOR FROM LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY RESULTING FROM THIS EXCAVATION
{556.106(2)(b), F.5.).

G‘AND Approved By: / Date
LICATION
RESEHD / y

, 419 -2 |
' . " S
Name :h “(JW \K\),LL VCJ{)G’” Date: H '\P i L‘ Fraviromental Services / Engineering Division
ogf g e g P NN

UCHAT gl

Y &,)ﬂ iy Notary Public State of Flonda age 1 of 2
)l ©  Yergnia Casanas
- ! hy Commission GG 871027
} oF “@r Expires 03/28/2024




REQUIREMENTS OF PERMIT FOR EXCAVATION / DIRECTIONAL DRILLING IN PUBLIC R.O.W

Please be aware that only completed applications with the following Permit submittal documentation
will be accepted for review by the Environmental Services/Engineering Division:

Permit Application Checklist:

[J Copy Contractor's State Certification and Certification of Competency
0 Copy of Liahility Insurance and Worker's Compensation Insurance

O] Five (5)sets of 11" x 17" format Plans having both a ‘Plan View’ and ‘Profile’ to "Scale* and denoting all existing utilities. Clty water
and sewer mains and roadway drainage must be clearly and accurately depicted based upon As-bullts and/or best available records
information.

NOTE: 7.5" minimum horizontal separation and 18" minimum vertical separation must be provided relative to all City utilities
(water, gravity sewer and force mains, fiber optic cable, roadway drainage, etc) unless otherwise approved in advance by the
Enviranmental Services/Engineering Division.

[1 utitities As-Builts incorporated in the design sets of the permit package.

NOTE: Contact = Engineering Division at (954) 518-9040 or by emall; ashuilts@ppines.com to request As-bullt information
on existing City water and sewer mains within project limits,

[0 sBDD South Broward Drainage District— Stamped Approved Plan, Permit or ‘No Permit Required’ acknowledgement email or letter.
O MOT must be prepared by a FDOT Certified Provider

Regulations / Specifications:

1. Engineering Construction Permit to conduct excavation and/or directional drilling operations in public right-of-ways for proposed
work identified and described on Page #1 and according to the approved plans/drawings and/or specifications and the attached
stipulations, is hereby approved and granted to the noted Contractor, subject to the permit and/or approval of the project
plans/drawings and/or specifications required by all other applicable local, county, state, and/or federal agencies having
jurisdiction over the work/improvements.

2. If a Pre-construction Meeting is noted on the approved plans/drawings or Permit, the meeting shall be scheduled through the
Environmental Services/Engineering Division; Permit will only be released at the conduston of the meeting. A representative of the
Contractor and the Utility Company must be present at the Pre-construction Meeting.

3. All work under this permit MUST COMPLY with the requirements of THE CITY ORDINANCES.

4. This permit DOES NOT ALLOW for open-cutting any roadway pavements. Directional drlfling or other approved methods must be
utilized.

5. Al driveways that are disturbed under this permit must be completely resurfaced, flat (without a dip) from sidewalk/right-of-way
line ta the edge of pavement of the adjacent roadway.

6. Upon completion of the project, the Contractor/Utility Company must call for a Final Engineering Inspection. All punch list items
generated by the Final Engineering Inspection must be corrected within 30 calendar days or a ‘HOLD’ will be put on all future Permits
applied for by a given Utllity Company until all punch list items have been satisfied for the “QOpen” permit.

7. Maintain a copy of City and other agency permits onsite.

8. Daily Seif Inspections to check proper MOT.

NO WORK SHALL COMMENCE PRIOR TO THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING, IF SUCH A MEETING IS REQUIRED.
/‘ . { Official Use Only)

PRECON MEETING REQUIRED o Yes CINo |By: Citylnsp_ectogbm
_ . _ R,

i ‘ A AL R LV VL WY
Revised: 1/7/2015 : PERMIT FOR EXCAVATION / DIRECTIONAL DRILLING IN PUBLIC R.OW Page 2 of 2




From: Pam Walsh

Sent: Tuesday, April 6, 2021 7:14 AM
To: Isiana Lopez

Subject: RE: New Permits Inquiry

Good Maorning. This project will not require a permit from SBDD.
Thanks,

Pam

Pam Walsh

Project Coordinator

South Broward Drainage District
6591 S.W. 160 Ave.
954-680~3337 ext. 204

Cc: Yaniris Lopez
Subject: New Permits Inquiry

Good Morning Pam,

| hope this email finds you well. | am currently trying to submit a permit with Pembroke Pines and |
know we need to reach out to see if a permit is needed to submit with you.

Below | have included a snip of the project that we will be completing. If you need further information
please let me know.

Thank you,
Isiana (1si) Lopez

Permit Coordinator



Ron DeSantis, Governor Halsev Beshears, Secretary

dbier
STATE OF FLORIDA @

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTORFIEREIN: H‘#l%\%}E{ED UNDER THE
PROVISIONSS g

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridalicense.com

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is vour license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.




ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE P
S 6/1/2022 6/11/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER({S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the cartificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

FRODUGER Tockion Companies ot
3280 Peachtree Road NE, Suite #250 PHONE i FAX ok
Atlanta GA 30305 13 . | e
(404) 460-3600 | ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAKC #
surer 4 : Starr Indemnity & Eiability Company 38318
113;3';”9 0 Blue Streak, LLC wsurer & ; Indian Harbor Insurance Company 36940
12595 SW 137 Avenue Suite 207 msurer ¢ : Markel American Insurance Company 28932
Miami FL 33186 INSURERD :
INSURERE :
INSURER ¥ ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 16591375 REVISION NUMBER: p.9.9,9,0.0.9,¢

ATE NUMIBER. 1Oy e e
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY GONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

] _reeormmnuoe _ RGRRT  eocowes LS aS s
A |X | COMMERCIAL GENERALLIASILITY | N | N | 1000090547211 6152021 | 6/1/2022 | EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
"TAMAGE TO RENTED
} cLams mae @ OCCUR _EBE.MmOLE-._._WLL $ 300,000
L MED EXP (Any onepereor) __| $ 5,000
L PERSONAL & ADvVINURY | 3 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: " | GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
| | rouer[ )5BS Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
OMBINED SINGLE
A | AUTOMOBILE UABILITY N | N| 1000198921211 6152021 | 6/1/2022 | etz SINGLE ™™ 15 1.000,000
x | ANY auTO BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | $ SOEXXXXX
[ oLy %&g“‘-‘:} :ODILY ::uavw;m:mm) $ 000X
|| mTosonwy ROTOS ONLY | Por scaent] $ XXXXXXX
s X000
B |X | UMBRELALAB | ¥ | oCCUR N | N| SX50059253 6/15/2021 | 6/1/2022 | EACH OCCURRENGE $ 7.000,000
EXCESS LB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 7,000,000
oeo | | revenmions |8 XXX
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER -
A |AND EMPLOYERS LABILITY vIN N1 100000280006 a5z |enmon | X Sranre | B8
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACGIDENT s_1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? HIA
(I:Amd:msr;i:.a NH} E.L DISEASE - EAEMPLOVEE| $ 1,000,000
DESCRPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL DisEASE -PoucY LmiT | 3 1,000,000
C |Equipment Floater: N | N| MKLM3IMO0051321 6/1/2021 6/1/2022 Schedule Equip: 2,757,029
Unscheduled: 350K
Unscheduled Max/item:5K.
Ded: 1K
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduls, may ba attached If more space is required)

State of Florida License # CGC1522911 and #EC 13004448

_CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELL_ATION
16591375 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
Eﬁﬁfﬁfy %f mebmke Pines THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
601 Cit;gr ngter Way, 2nd Floor ACCORDANGCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,
Pembroke Pines FI. 33025 P gy 7
| /\%:54

© 1988-2018 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD
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AT&T

Lake Worth. FI. 33460
August 19th, 2021

Location: 8080 NW 15th Ct

To whom it may concern:

| am writing this letter to inform you that this is a submission of the COl, no contest from SBDD and
contractor license requested forthe approved permit of AT&T job 12A11068N at 8080 NW 15th Ct.

Sincerely,

Javier Hernandez
Mgr OSP Planning & Engineering Design
Jh4318@att.com
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AT&T

Lake Worth. FL. 33460
August 16th, 2021

Location: 8080 NWI5sth Ct

To whom it may concern:

| am writing this letter to inform you that this is a submission of the additional 4 plans requested for
the approved permit of AT&T job 12A11068N at 8080 NW 15th Ct.

Sincerely,

Javier Hernandez \
Mgr OSP Planning & Engineering Design
Jh4318@att.com




Bezerra, Roger
m_

From: Bezerra, Roger

Sent: Monday, July 12, 2021. 3:10 PM

To: 'mburchell@aol.com’; 'jh4318@att.com’

Ce: Manning , Dena; Austin, Alixandra; Ruff, Ariell

Subject: AT&T/Blue Streak #12A11068 - 8080 NW 15th Court
Attachments: Plan Mark-Ups 7-12-21.pdf; Engineering Comments 7-12-21.pdf

Good afternoon Mr. Hernandez,

Please note that the ‘Plans Mark-Ups/ Engineering Comments’ applicable to the above referenced project are being
provided in this e-mail.

Upon completion of the appropriate revisions to the plans, provide this office with five (5) sets of 11” x 17" plans for
continuing review.

Should you have any questions regarding any of the noted ‘Plans Mark-Ups/Comments’, do not hesitate to contact our
office.

Regards,

Roger Bezerra, E.LT.

Staff Engineer

Environmental Services|Engineering Division
City of Pembroke Pines

Office: (954) 518-9040

Fax: (954) 518-8905

Email: rbezerra@ppines.com

E% Before you prink this email or attachments, please consider the negative environmental impacts associated with printing.
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PEMBROKE PINES
CITY COMMISSION

Frank C. Ortis
MAYOR
954.450-1020
fortis@ppines.com

Thomas Good, Jr.
VICE MAYOR
DISTRICT 1
954-450-1030
tgood@ppines.com

Jay D. Schwariz
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 2
954-450-1030
jschwartz@ppines.com

Iris A. Siple
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 3
954-450-1030
isiple@ppines.com

Angelo Castillo
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 4
954-450-1030
acastillo@ppines.com

Charles F. Dodge
CITY MANAGER
954-450-1040
cdodge@ppines.com

City of Pembroke Pines | 8300 South Palm Drive

July 12% 2021

Javier Hernandez
AT&T/Blue Streak
600 NW 79 Street
Miami, FL 33126

RE: AT&T/Blue Streak Project #12A11068N — 8080 NW 15" Court, placed approximately
3,379’ of PVC directional bore and 104’ of pipe via trench.

Dear Mr. Hernandez:

The City of Pembroke Pines Environmental Services/Engineering Division has reviewed the
plans and details submitted for the proposed Directional Bore and trench and associated
equipment installations for the above referenced project and it has been determined that
following items need to be addressed for the project prior to issuance of the required
Construction Permit for the proposed project:

1. Page 004 of 015 — Depict all water laterals as drawn on the Plans Mark-Ups. Reflect the
water laterals on the profile. Do not re-submit plans with missing water and sewer laterals for
both Plan and Profile plans.

2. Page 004 of 015 — Horizontal separation of a minimum of 7.5 is required between the
proposed Handholes & Directional Boring and City Utilities. Indicate these distances for each
handhole and at least one between the directional boring and City Utility lines.

3. Page 004 of 015 — Consider changing the location of the proposed Handhole at STA 00+48
to be horizontally separated from the water lateral at least 7.5 feet.

4. Pages 005A, 006A, 006C, 007A and 008A — Show elevations for these profile pages.

5. General Comment — Reflect all Water and Sewer Service lines in all pages of the drawings.
The Plans Mark-Ups herein provided is to be utilized as a reference in your plan revision.

Please provide responses to all comments and resubmit five (5) sets of revised plans, to our
office for continued plan review for approval for Construction Permit. Should you have any
questions on any of the above ‘Comments’, do not hesitate to contact us in the Environmental
Services/Engineering Division at (954) 518-9040.

Respectfully,
CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
PUBLI VICES DEPARTMENT

Rogef Bezerra, E.IT.
Staff Engineer
Environmental Services | Engineering Division

Pembroke Pines, FL. 33025
954-518-9040 | www.ppires.com




LAD

PEMBROKE PINES
CITY COMMISSION

Frank C. Ortis
MAYOR
954-450-1020
fortis@ppines.com

Thomas Good, Jr,
VICE MAYOR
DISTRICT 1
954-450-1030
tgood@ppines.com

Jay D. Schwartz
COMMIISSIONER
DISTRICT 2
954-450-1030
jschwartz@ppines.com

Iris A. Siple
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 3
954-450-1030
isiple@ppines.com

Angelo Castillo
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 4
954-450-1030
acastillo@ppines.com

Charles F.Dodge
CITY MANAGER
954-450-1040
cdodge@ppines.com

April 26, 2021

Javier Hernandez
AT&T

600 NW 79 Street
Miami, FL 33126

RE: AT&T Project #12A11068N — 8080 NW 15% Court, placed approximately 3,379" of
PVC directional bore and 104’ of pipe via trench.

Dear Mr. Hernandez:

The City of Pembroke Pines Environmental Services/Engineering Division has reviewed the
plans and details submitted for the proposed Directional Bore and trench and associated
equipment installations for the above referenced project and it has been determined that
following items need to be addressed for the project prior to issuance of the required
Construction Permit for the proposed project:

1. Sheets 001 and 004 thru 008A of 0014 — Provide ‘CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
REQUIREMENTS NOTES’. See attached notes.

2. For all plan view sheets — Draw sanitary sewer and water main such as on as-built
plans and provide scales.

3. Sheet 004A of 014 - review match line station.

4. Sheets 004A thru 006B, 007A, and 008A of 014 — Review match line sheet number.
5. Sheets 004B, 006A, and 006B of 014— Provide match line.

6. Sheets 008 and 008A of 014— Review Sta. 34+83.

7. Sheets 008 and 008A of 014— Review directional bore length from Sta. 34+44 to Sta.
34+83.

See the attached Plans mark ups for comments 1 thru 7 and additional comments.

Please provide responses to all comments and resubmit five (5) sets of revised plans, to our
office for continued plan review for approval for Construction Permit. Should you have any
questions on any of the above ‘Comments’, do not hesitate to contact us in the Environmental
Services/Engineering Division at (954) 518-9040.

Respectfully,
CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ICES DEPARTMENT

L]

CAD Manager
Environmental Services | Engineering Division
CC:aa,dm

City of Pembroke Pines | 8300 South Palm Drive | Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

954-518-9040 | www.ppines.coim
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AT&

120N K St

Lake Worth, FL. 33460
August 18th, 2021

Location: 8080 NWW15th Ct

To whom it may concern:

I am writing this letter to inform you that this is a submission of the additional 4 ATLAS' requested for
the approved permit of AT&T job 12A11068N at 8080 NW 15th Ct.

Sincerely,

Javier Hernandez
Mgr OSP Planning & Engineering Design
Jh4318@att.com




(@

g
AT&T
120 N K St
Lake Worth, FL 33460

1

July 27th, 2021

focation: 2080 NW 15"

To whom it may concern;

lam writing to inform that this is a resubmit of AT&T job 12A11068N at 8080 NW 15 Ct.

Sincerely.

Javier Hernandez
Mgr OSP Planning & Engineering Design

jh4318@att.com




(@

AT&T

Lake Worth, FL 33460
April 6th, 2021

Location: 8080 NW 15t CT

To whom it may concem:

| am writing this letter to inform you of the proposed AT&T nlacement of new underground facilities
located in the City of Pembroke Pines, FL. The proposed jo 3@ ©°7Y Af PYC conduit vi
So0

dbore. Place approximately 104’ of flex pipe via trench. Plz % P
alm D
r-\

utilities, nes, b g 33 J25

As part of the installation process, extreme caution will alwa: Pé?m b@ k, P
: e )

Sincerely,

JavierHernandez

Mgr OSP Planning & Engineering Design
Jh4318@att.com




CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION
EXCAVATION IN THE RIGHT OF WAY
GENERAL PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITION

City of Pembroke Pines Emergency Contact Numbers:

Monday - Thursday 7:00 am to 4:30 pm --954-518-9040
After hours and weekend: 321-288-0037

Permit #2021-119 Date issued: 8/26/21 Expiration: 8/26/22

Project Location: 8080 NW 15 Ct

Project Description: Directional Bore
Proposed Start Date: /m

Utility Company:

Utility Name: AT&T
Address & Phone Number: 600 nw 79 St Miami 33126 — 305-929-2166
Responsible Project Manager: Javier Hernandez

EFmail Address: JH4318@att.com

Cell Phone Number:

Contractor:
Contractor Name: Blue Streak LLC
Address & Phone Number: 12595 SW 137 Ave Miami, FL 33186

Responsible Project Manager: Michael Burchell

Email Address: Mburchelll@aol.com

Cell Phone Number: q\DSQ-G??-BgLé

Sub-contractor:

Sub-Contractor Name:

Address & Phone Number:

Responsible Project Manager:

Fmail Address:

Cell Phone Number:




The following items must be followed as part of the approval for this
project:

6.

All work must be completed in keeping with the City of Pembroke Pines
Ordinance No. 272 and Chapter 556 of State Statue.

Contractor must notify the City via e-mail daily with locate ticket
number and work location to E-mail address execavationinrow@ppines.com

Permit, approved plans and locate ticket must be on site at all times.

Any damage to any city utilities must be notified immediately to the
emergency numbers above prior to any repair.

All properties and R/W must be restore daily (no exception).

Any damage to city utilities will be repaired by cities utility
department or approved contractors, unless specified otherwise.

Call the Environmental Services Division (954-518-9040) at least 24
hours in advance to request field inspections.

Contractor 1is responsible for the cost of inspections for any
construction activities occurring outside the city’s four (4) day work
week (Monday thru Thursday) and the hours of (7:30am thru 4:30pm).
Arrangements for inspections outside the city’s four (4) day work week
must be made at a minimum of FOUR working days in advance of
construction activity.

Obtain a construction meter for all water used on job. The contractor
will pay for all water used for cleaning, testing, etc. Per City
Ordinance 641 #50.12 Tampering with City Utility Facilities and 50.13
Unauthorized Use of City Utility Systems.

The contractor is responsible for having in place at all times all
required storm water, erosion and control devices as well as pollution
control devices mandated by state, federal and local permits and
regulations. The City of Pembroke Pines Environmental Services Division
will make periodic inspections of the site to insure the proper erosion
prevention procedures and sedimentation devices are in place:

Erosion and sedimentation plans must be on site if required.
Turbidity barriers in place and
Filter fabric in catch basins

Trash and debris is removed from the site daily or as needed to keep
this material out of lakes, canals and the drainage system

Daily restoration of private property.

If work will take place during hurricane season, contractor must be
prepared to secure the entire site in the event a watch and/or warning is
issued for the area.



7. Close out procedure requirements are as follows

a.A final inspection to be scheduled with our office once work 1is
complete

b. Final asbuilts supplied (if work is deviated from permitted plans)
c. Bore logs supplied (if boring is done)

Contractor is responsible to follow State Law with regards to utility
locates.

kW ARNING ***

The Florida Underground Facility Damage Prevention and Safety Act (Chapter 556 of Florida Statues) requires all excavators operating within 24-
inches of City utilities to use INCREASED CAUTION to include HAND DIGGING, POT HOLING, SOFT DIGGING, etc. to accurately identify underground
facilities (556.105(5), F.S.). Any use of mechanized equipment with 24-inches of City utilities must be supervised. If any excavator fails to perform
this duty, the excavator may be liable for the total sum of the losses to all parties involved up to $500,000 per utility (556.106(2)(b), F.S.). Obtaining

information as to the location of an underground facility does not excuse any excavator from performing excavation in a careful and prudent
manner, based on acceptable engineering and construction practices, and T DOES NOT EXCUSE THE EXCAVATOR FROM LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE
OR INJURY RESULTING FROM THIS EXCAVATION (556.106(2)(b), F.S.).




Note: Additional inspections or documentation may be required as determined
by the Environmental Services Division.

I have read and understand these requirements. The Engineering Division must
approve any deviations to these regquirements.

Rl drech TFesse Cogias -

Contractor’s Name & Company Contra s Snature
_As4682.80l¢  JSOLUIBTICOV
Phone No. Email
Lhcalie Sewag— ) Quuad\ -
Engineer's Name & Firm Engineer's Signature
Phone No. Email
CONTACT NAME COMPANY' S NAME PHONE NUMBER

Jorye Yurgpd cPp (951)5)¢-7090

Scetl” R nrH ATT P - Yor S 2/0

Jdacawe Soash| X147 Q&L LB2RLIL

%Lﬁw@k | tH-6B-3ee
s-é,f > e, B i FSU- 260 59D

oo ucero AT ET D6 390 8958
Sl ag,..;”&we; g+ 306 ~S25— ¢ 2 Y§

** EMERGENCY FIELD CONTACT * AVAILABLE 24/7 **

NAME COMPANY’' S NAME PHOME NUMBER

“desse (G iaigo Blue stood. SY-Lz2-37¢4




EMAILS
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Run Date: 11/08/21

Employee Timesheet for: Clarke, Andrew J (Andrew)

Atwork Timesheet For Invoice Support

DEN#: 621145684

Run Time: 05:45:40

Period End Dhate: 15-OCT-21

Assignments
Company OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONA Work Week:
Perf Unit 011962 US PROJECT DELIVERY - OM SVCS - US Overtime Status:  Premium Overtime
Dept 0000 GENERAL Supervisor:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon)
Function CR Lead Collections Operator Check Sort:  USCHI1
Comment:
Oct Oct Oct | Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N| 08 L] 10 1 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept Fune Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed Thu | Fri
658035CH 09.DC.DC.CO CALL OUT B 0.06] 1450 3.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 23.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
£58035CH 09.DC.DC.OT OVERTIME B Q.00 0.0¢) 0.00 1.00 1.5¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
658035CH 09 DCDC.RG REGULAR B 0.00] 000|000 1000] 1006  10.08] 10.00 D00 40.00 FEMBROKE PINES, FL.- WAS
Total 0.04] 1450 300 14.00 14.50 1400 10.00 000 6600
Total Regular:| 40.00
Total Overtime:| 2600
Original Timeshceet Submitted by : - Clarke, Andrew on [4-OCT-2021 04:52:45 at 04:42:32 AM Pacific Time
Original Timesheet Approved by :  Biltion, Stephon (Stephon} on 14-OCT-2021 05:52:30 at 05:32:27 AM Pacific Time
Revision Adjustments
Ver | Creation Date | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N 08 09 10 1 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept Shifi Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu | Fri
658035CH 08.CQ.00.00 OVERTIME [50 B REV 21-0CT-2!1 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
658035CH 49.DC.DC.CO CALL OUT PAY B REV 21-0€T-21 0.00 | 14.50 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0,00 ¢.00 20.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
S WASTEWATER OM
658035CH 08E.00.00.00 OVERTIME 150 B REV 04-NOV-2] 0.00 0.60 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL ~
PAY WASTEWATER OM
Timesheet Submitted By:  Clarke, Andrew on 20-OCT-2021 05:11:21 Pacific Time
Timesheet Approved By:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon) on 21-OCT-2021 13:11:23 Pacific Time
Adjustinent For Period End Date  15-OCT-21
Project WES/Task Type B/N | Adjustment By 3-:::.: :;:] Date Adjustment Type Total |Dept Func Shift Project Description
§58035CH  |mw.pCDeCO CALLOUTPAY | 8;’:; et 22-0CT-21 Labor Correction -3.00{0000 SOM1s600.Lead Coletions PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
653035CH  |083Q.08.00 OVERTIME 150 g 3‘:‘"‘1‘;  Andrew] 22-0CT-21 Labor Comrection 1.00|0000 O somy e Collstions PEMBROKE PINES, FIL - WASTEWATE
6S803SCH |08 EQO000 OVERTIME 10 gy | Clarke, Aadiow ] 05-NOV-21 Labor Correction -3.00l0000 COM)S6a0-Lead Cotiections PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH  |08E.00.00.00 OVERTIME IS0 g gf:; vf;“drw ! 05-NOV-21 Labeor Correction 2.00[o000 e Collections PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE




Total Adjustment: | 0.00




Run Date: 11/08/21

Employee Timesheet for: Riley, Bryan G. (Bryan}

Atwork Timesheet For Invoice Support

DEN#: 621147136

Run Time: 05:45:40

Period End Date: 15-OCT-21

Assignments
Company OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONA Work Week:
Perf Unit 011962 US PROJECT DELIVERY - OM 8VCS - US Overtime Status:  Premium Overtime
Dept 0000  GENERAL Supervisor:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon)
Function CR Distribution & Collection Op Check Sort: TUSCHI
Comment:
Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N| 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept Fune Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed Thu | Fri
658035CH 09.DC.DC.OT CALL QUT B 0.00] 9.50 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 12.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
658035CH 09.DC.DC.OT OVERTIME B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104 2.50 (.00 0.00 3.50 FEMBROKE PINES. FL - WAS
658035CH 09.DC.DC.RG REGULAR B .00 0.00 000} 10.00] 1000 10.00] 10.00 0.00{ 40.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
Total 0.00 9.50 0.00 13.00 11.00 12,50 10,00 0.00{ 56.00
Total Regular:]  40.00
Tota] Overtime:| 16.00
Original Timesheeet Submitted by - Riley, Bryan on 14-0CT-2021 04:51:37 at (4:55:59 AM Pacific Time
Original Timesheet Approved by :  Billion, Stephon ( Stephon) on 14-OCT-2021 05:51:56 at 05:32:56 AM Pacific Time
Revision Adjustments
Ver Creation Date | Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total Dept | Func Shife Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon [ Tue | Wed | Thu | Fri
658035CH 98.EQ.00.00 OVERTIME 150 B REV 21-0CT-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
638035CH 09.DC.DC.OT CALL OUTPAY B REV 21-0CT-21 9.00 9.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 %.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
TS WASTEWATER CM
65R035CH GRE.00.00.00 OVERTIME 150 B REV 94-NOV-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.0¢ 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
Timesheet Submitted By:  Riley, Bryan on 20-OCT-2021 05:19:36 Pacgﬁc Time
Timesheet Approved By:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon) on 21-0CT-2021 13:11:31 Pacific Time
Adjustment For Period End Date  15-OCT-21
. Processed : . R -
Project WBS/Task Type B/MN | Adjustment By V\I"::k End Date Adjustment Type Total |Dept Fune _ Shift Project Description
658035CH  [08.£Q.00.00 OVERTIME!S0 g | Riley, Bryan G. (Bryan) | 95-NOV-21 Labor Correction -3.00(0000 ggﬁgfﬁ%ﬁ’;‘,’“’““"" & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
65803SCH  |08E.00.00.00 OVERTIME IS0 g | Riley, Bryan G. (Bryan) | 05-NOV-21 Labor Correction 3.00{0000 oy ion & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH 09.DC.DC.OT CALLOUTPAY [ | Riley, Bryan G. (Bryam) | 22-0CT-21 Labor Comection -3.00]0000 ﬁ".l.‘“?“""g‘:f,“b““°“ & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH  [pREQ00.00 OVIRTMETSO 1g | Riley, Bryan G. (Bryan) | 22-0CT-21 Labor Correction 3.00|0000 e ion & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
Total Adjustment; 0.00




Run Date; 11/08/21

Employee Timesheet for: Thomas, Raymond E. {Raymend)

Atwork Timesheet For Invoice Support

DEN#: 621149978

Run Time: 05:45:40

Period End Date: 15-0CT-21

Assignments
Company OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONA Work Week:!
Perf Unit 011962 US PROJECT DELIVERY - OM SVCS - US Qvertime Status:  Premium Overtime
Dept 0000 GENERAL Supervisor:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon)
Function CR Distribution & Collection Op Check Sort:  USCHI
Comment:
Oct [ Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct Oct | Oct
Project WEBS/Task Type B/N| 08 09 10 1 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept Func Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed Thu | Fri
658035CH ___p9.DC.DC.CO CALL OLT B 0.00]  3.00] 0.00]  300] 000 0.00]__ 0.00] .00 6.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
£S8035CH ¥9.DC.DC.OT GVERTIME B 000] 000 000 100] LO0G 0.00f__ 0.00 .00 200 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
€58035CH 5. DC.DC.RG REGULAR B 0.06] _0.00] 000 10.00] 10.06] __10:00] 10,00 0.00]_40.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
Total 0.00 3.00 0.00 14.00 11.0¢ 10.00 10.00 4.00( 48.00
Total Regular:| 40.00
Total Overtime: 8.00
Original Timesheeet Submitted by :  Thomas, Raymond on [4-OCT-2021 12:13:55 at 04:49:11 AM Pacific Time
Original Timesheet Approved by = Billion, Stephon (Stephon} on 14-OCT-2021 12:59:12 at 05:38:53 AM Pacific Time
Revision Adjustments
Ver | CreationDate | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct [ Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N L] 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept | Func Shifit Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu | Fri
658035CH 08.CQ.00.00 OVERTIME 150 B REV 21-0CT-21 0.00 .00 0.00 3.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
658035CH 0¢.DC.DC.CO CALL OUT PAY B REV 21-0CT-21 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 4.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
TS WASTEWATER OM
638035CH 08E.00.00.00 OVERTIME 150 B REV 04-NOV-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
Timesheet Submitted By:  Thomas, Raymond on 20-OCT-2021 05:23:39 Pacific T‘ime
Timesheet Approved By:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon}) on 21-QCT-2021 13:11:39 Pacific Time
Adjustment For Period End Date 15-GCT-21
- P N . . P
Project WBS/Task Type B/N| Adjustment By ‘;:::s;:i Date | Adiustment Type Total [Dept Func Shift Project Description
: Thomas, R d E. . COM13620.Distribution &
65803SCH  [0B.LQ.00.00 M I I b 05-NOV-21 Labor Carrection -3.00{e000 e iy oution PEMBROKE PINES, Fl. - WASTEWATE
Th . Ri d E. . COM13420 Disiribution &
658035CH  |085.00.00.00 I LI 05-NOV-21 Labor Corroetion 3.00| 0000 gy en PEMBROKE PINES, PL - WASTEWATE
658035CH  |09.0C.DCCO CeLLOuTPAY g :E::n“;;lgaym"“d E. 22-0CT-21 Labor Corroction -3.00{0000 e piairoution & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
: ;. . COM 13620 Distribution &
658035CH  [oREQ.0000 OVERTIME IS0 g {T];‘:y“r‘::;d“)‘ym“d E | 2octal Labor Comection 1.00{0000 ey PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE




Total Adjustment: | 0,00




Run Date; 11/08/21

Atwork Timesheet For Inveice Support

Run Time: 05:45:40

Employee Timesheet for: Woolcock, Christopher DEN#: 621193071 Period End Date: 15-0CT-21
Assignments
Company OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONA Work Week:
Perf Unit 011962 US PROJECT DELIVERY - OM SVCS - US Overtime Status:  Premium Overtime
Dept QOO0 ) GENERAL Supervisor:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon)
Function CR Distribution & Collection Op Check Sort: USCHI
Comment:
Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N| 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept Func Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun § Mon | Tue | Wed Tha | Fri
658035CH 09.0C.DC.RG CALL OUT B 0.00 9.50 3.00 3.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 1550 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
658035CH 9.DC.DC.RG OVERTIME B (.00 0.00 4.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 .00 (.00 L.G0 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
658033CH 9. DC.DC.RG REGULAR B 0.00 0.60 4+.06[  10.00[ 10.00 10.00{ 10.00 0.00[ 40.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
Total 0.00 9.50 3.06)  14.00] 10,00 1000 10.00 0.00[ 56.50
Total Regular;[ 40.00
Total Overtime:)| 1650

Original Timesheeet Submitted by :

Original Timesheet Approved by -

Revision Adjustments

Woolcock, Christopher
Corporatc Payroll

on 14-0CT-2021 13:55:16 at 04:52:23 AM Pacific Time
on [5-0CT-2021 19:21:37 at 05:3%:00 AM Pacific Time

Ver | CreationDate | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept | Func Shift | Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu | Fri
658035CH 02.5Q.00.00 OVERTIME 150 B REV 21-0CT-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
§58035CH 09.DC.DC.RG CALL OUT PAY B REV 21-0CT-21 .00 9.50 3,00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
= WASTEWATER OM
655035CH 0RE.00.00.00 OVTRTIME 150 B REV 04-NOV-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL. -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
Timesheet Submitted By:  Woolcock, Christopher on 21-0CT-202105:37:23 Pacific Time
Timesheet Approved By;  Billion, Stephon (Stephon) on 21-OCT-2021 13:11:48 Pacific Time
Adjustment For Period End Date  15-0CT-21
Project WEBS/Task Type B/N | Adjustment By :Vr::lis;;:i Date Adjustment Type Total (Dept Func Shift Project Description
658035CH  |09.DCDCRG CALLOUTPAY g | Wookack, Christopher | 22-0CT-21 Labor Correction -3.00{0000 g’;}%‘g"m"“"““ & Collection PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
6SSUISCH  [0REQ.0000 OVERTIME IS0 g | woolcock, Christopher | 22-OCT-21 Labor Correction 3.00[0000 ey roution & Collection PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
65%035CH  [08.EQ.00.00 OVERTIME 130 g | Waolcock, Christopher | 05-NOV-21 Labor Correction -3.00(0000 ot meuon & Collection PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH  |08L.00.00.00 OVERTIME L0 | | Waoolcock, Christopher | 05-NOV-21 Labor Cormection 3.00{ 0000 ey Ton & Collestion PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
Total Adjustment: 0.00







Run Date: 11/08/21

Employee Timesheet for: Clarke, Andrew J {Andrew)

Atwork Timesheet For Invoice Support

DEN#: 621149634

Run Time: 05:45:40

Period End Date: 15-OCT-21

Assignments
Company QOPERATIONS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONA Work Week:
Perf Unit 011962 US PROJECT DELIVERY - OM SVCS - US Overtime Status:  Premium Overtime
Dept 0000 GENERAL Supervisor:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon)
Function CR Lead Collections Operator Check Sort: USCHI1
Comment:
Oct { Oct | Oct [ Oct | Oct | Oct Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N| 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total [ Dept Func Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed Thu | Fri
658035CH 9.0C.DC.CO [CALL OUT B 0.00] 14350] 300] 300 3.00 0.00] _ 0.00 0.00] _23.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
G58035CH 9. DC.DC.OT OVERTIME B 0.00] 000 000[ 100|150 0.00] _ 0.00 0.00] 250 PEMBROKE PINES. FL - WAS
658035CH (9.DC.DCRG REGULAR B 000|000 0.00] 10.00] 10.00]  10.00] 10.0¢ 0.00]_40.60 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
Total 0.00] 14.50 3001 1400 1450 10,001 10.0¢ 000} 66,00
Total Regular:| 40.00
Tota]l Overtime:|  26.00
Original Timesheeet Submitted by : - Clarke, Andrew on 14-0CT-2021 04:52:45 at 04:42:32 AM Pacific Time
Origina} Timesheet Approved by : Billion, Stcphon (Stephon) on 14-OCT-2021 05:52:30 at 05:32:27 AM Pacific Time
Revision Adjustments
Ver | CreationDate | Oct | Oct | O¢t | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N 08 09 10 1n 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu | Fri
658035CH 08.50.00.00 GVERTIME 150 B REV F1-0CT21 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 300 | 000 | 000 | 000 | 000 100 PEMBROKE FINES, FL. -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
638035CH 09.DC.DC.CO CALLOUTPAY B REV 21-0CT-21 0.00 | 14.50 3.00 ¢.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
TS WASTEWATER OM
658035CH O8E.00.00.00 OVERTIME 130 B REV 04-NOV-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
Timesheet Submitted By:  Clarke, Andrew on 20-OCT-2021 05:11:21 Pacific Time
Timesheet Approved By:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon) on 21-0CT-2021 13:11:23 Pacific Time
Adjustment For Period End Date  15-QCT-21
Project WBS/Task Type B/N | Adjustment By &::k End Date Adjustment Type Total |Dept Func Shift Project Description
§S%035CH  |#9DCDECO e T 22:0CT21 Labor Correction -3.00{0000 COM 1 S600.Lezd Colloctions PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH  [08£Q0000 OVERTME IS0 |y | Clarke, Andrew ] 2-0CT-21 Labor Correction 3.00[0000 COMIS6a0.Lcad Colletons PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
§58035CH  fonEQ.o0n00 OVERTIME 130 gy | Clarke, Madrew ] 05-NOV-21 Labor Correction -3.00]0000 O ey e Cotections PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
65%035CH  |0E.00.00.00 OVERTIME LSO g S{i"‘:‘; “’:“d’e‘” ) 05-NOV-21 Labor Correction 3.00{0000 ggg‘:jgg?"'“d Collestions PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE




Run Date: 11/08/21
Atwork Timesheet For Invoice Support

Employee Timesheet for: Riley, Bryan G. (Bryan) DEN#: 621147136

Run Time: 05:45:40

Period End Date: 15-OCT-21

Assignments
Company OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONA Work Week:
Perf Unit 011962 US PROJECT DELIVERY - OM SVCS - US Overtime Status:  Premium Overtime
Dept 0000 GENERAL Supervisor:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon)
Function CR Distribution & Collection Op Check Sort: USCHI
Comment:
Oct | Oct | Oct [ Oct | Oct | Oct Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N| 08 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept Fune Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed Thu | Fri
£58035CH 9. DCDC.OT, CALLOUT B 3.00] 9.0 0.00] 3.00] 000 C00[ _ 0.00 000 12.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
58035CH 09.0C DC.OT OVERTIME B 0.00]  0.00] 000 000 10O 250 0.00 000 3.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
658035CH 9.DC.DC.RG REGULAR B 0.00] _ 0.00] 0.00] 10.60] 10.00] __10.00] 10.00 0.00] _40.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
Total 0.00 9.50 90.00) 1300 1100 12.50( 10.00 0.00) 5600
Total Regular:| 40.00
Total Overtime:| 1600
Original Timesheeet Submitted by : - Riley, Bryan on 14-OCT-2021 04:51:37 at 04:55:59 AM Pacific Time
Original Timesheet Approved by = Billion, Stephon (Stephon) on 14-OCT-2021 05:51:56 at 05:32:56 AM Pacific Time
Revision Adjustments
[ Ver | CreationDate | Oct | Oct { Oct | Oct | Oct | Qct | Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept | Func Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu | Fri
658035CH 08.EQ.00.00 OVERTIME 150 B REV 21-0CT-21 0.0 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
658035CH 69.DC.DC.OT CALL OUT PAY B REY 21-0CT-21 0.00 9.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 9.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
s WASTEWATER OM
658033CH 0RE.00.00.00 QVERTIME 150 B REV 04-NOV-21 400 0.00 .00 3.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PaY WASTEWATER OM
Timesheet Submitted By:  Riley, Bryan on 20-0CT-2021 05:19:36 Pacific Time
Timesheet Approved By:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon) on 21-OCT-2021 13:11:31 Pacific Time
Adjustment For Period End Date _15-OCT-21
. 3 ed . . . -
Project WEBS/Task Type B/N [ Adjustment By “:::;s En d Date Adjostment Type Total |Dept Func _ Shift Project Description
658035CH  [08.6Q.000 OVERTIMEIS0 g | Rilcy, Bryan ©. (Bryan) | 05-NOV-21 Labor Cotreetion -3.00[0000 oy on & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH  |08E00.0000 OVERTIME TS0 g | Riley, Bryan G. (Bryen) | 05-NOV-21 Labot Correction 3.00(0000 e o o & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH 09.0C.DC.OT ALt OUTPAY g Riley, Bryan G. (Bryam) | 22.0CT-21 Labor Correction _3.00{oooo gﬁ?:;jgg‘g’;'g'r""""" & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
B . 13620.Distribution &
658035CH  [08EQU0.00 OVERTIME IS0 (5 | Riley, Bryan G. (Bryan) | 2-OCT-2| Labor Correction 3.00{0000 e iy o PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
Total Adjustment: 0.00




Run Date: 11/08/21

Employee Timesheet for: Thomas, Raymond E. (Raymond)

Atwork Timesheet For Inveice Support

DEN#: 621149978

Run Time: 05:45:40

Period End Date: 15-OCT-21

Assignments
Company QPERATIONS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONA Work Week:
Perf Unit 011962 US PROJECT DELIVERY - OM SVCS - US QOvertime Status:  Premium Overtime
Dept 0000 GENERAL Supervisor:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon}
Function CR Distribution & Collection Op Check Sort: USCHI
Comment:
Oct [ Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N | 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept Func Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed Thu | Fri
$58035CH 05.DC.DC.CO CALL OLT B 000  3.00] 0.00] 300 000 0.00[ _ 0.00 0.00]_ 6.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
§58035CH__ M5.DC.DC.OT GVERTIME B 0.00]  0.00] o000  100]  1.00 0.00[ 0,00 000 2.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
658035CH }5.DC DC.RG REGULAR B 0.00] _0.00] 000 1000] 10.00] _ 10.00] 10.00 0.00] 4000 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
Total 0.00 3.00 0.0 1400 11.00 1600  10.00 0.00( 4300
Total Regular:| 4000
Total Overtime: 8.00
Original Timeshecet Submitted by :  Thomas, Raymond on 14-0CT-2021 12:13:55 at 04:49:11 AM Pacific Time
Qriginal Timesheet Approved by :  Billion, Stephon (Stephon) on [4-OCT-2021 12:59:12 at 05:38:53 AM Paciftc Time
Revision Adjustments
Ver | CreationDate | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | OQct | Oct | Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept | Fune Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu | Fri
658035CH 08.£Q.00.00 OVERTIME {350 B REV 21-0CT-21 .00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
638035CH 00.DC.DC.CO CTALLOUT PAY B REV 21-0CT-21 4.0 3.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
s WASTEWATER OM
£38035CH 0RE.00.00.00 CVERTIME 150 B REV 4-NOV-21 .00 0.00 0.00 3.00 400 0.060 0.00 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
Timesheet Submitted By:  Thomas, Raymend on 20-OCT-2021 05:23:39 Pacific Time
Timesheet Approved By:  Billion, Stephon {Stephon) on 21-QCT-2021 13:11:39 Pacific Time
Adjustment For Period End Date  15-OCT-21
. . P d . . . -
Project WBS/Task Type B/N | Adjustment By “:::ﬁséen d Date Adjustment Type Total |Dept Func Shift Project Description
658035CH  |0EEg.0000 OVERTIMETS? 1p (Tl;‘gf:;;“‘})ay'“"“d E 05-NOV-21 Labor Correction -3.00[0000 e Gy ouion & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH  |08E00.0000 OVERTIME 150 |y (T;:)T::ﬁ;m“d B | os-nova Labor Correction 3000000 e rion & PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
653035CH  {69DCDCCO CALLOUTPAY 1y ;r;:;;l“:h?;y"“’“d E | zocrn Labor Correction -3.00{0000 O rintion & PEMBROKE PINES, F1. - WASTEWATE
5 ‘ : - COM 13620 Diswibution &
658035CH  [0BEQ.00.00 OVERTIML IS0 g | jromas TymondE | ;ocTa Labor Correction 3.00{0000 e oyt PEMBROKF, PINES, FL - WASTEWATE




Run Date: 11/08/21

Employee Timesheet for: Woolcock, Christopher

Atwork Timesheet For Invoice Support

DEN#: 621193071

Run Time: (:5:45:40

Period End Date; 15-OCT-21

Assignments
Company OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONA Work Week:
Perf Unit 011962 US PROJECT DELIVERY - OM SVCS - US Overtime Status:  Premium Overtime
Dept 0000 GENERAL Supervisor:  Billion, Stephon (Stephon)
Function CR. Distribution & Collection Op Check Sort: TUSCH1
Comment:
Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N | 08 09 10 1 12 13 14 15 Total | Dept Func Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed Thu | Fri
658035CH 09.DC.DC.RG [CALL oUT B 000]  950] 3.00] 300 000 0.00] __0.00 0.00] 15.50 PEMBROKE. FINES, FL - WAS
658035CH 09.DC.DC.RG [OVERTIME B 0.00] .00 0.00 1.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 1,00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
658035CH 09.DC.DC.RG REGULAR B 0.00 0.00 000] 10.00{ 10.00 10.00] 1000 0.00] 40.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WAS
Total 0.00 9.50 3,00 t4.00) 10.00 10,04} 10.00 0.00[ 56.50
Total Regular:| 44.00
Total Qvertime:| 16.50
Original Timesheect Submitted by :  Wooleock, Christopher on 14-0CT-2021 13:55:16 at 04:52:23 AM Pacific Time
Original Timesheet Approved by :  Corporate Payroll on 15-0CT-2021 19;21:37 at 05:39:00 AM Pacific Time
Revision Adjustments
Ver | CreationDate [ Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct | Oct
Project WBS/Task Type B/N 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 Total | Dept | Fune Shift Project Description
Fri Sat Sun | Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu | Fri
658035CH 08.EQ.00.00 OVERTIME 150 B REV 21-0€T-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 .00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
G58035CH 09.DC.DC.RG CALL OUTPAY B REV 21-0CT-21 0.00 9.50 3.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 12.50 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
TS WASTEWATER OM
658035CH 08E.00.00.00 OVERTIME 150 B REV 04-NOV-21 .00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 3.00 PEMBROKE PINES, FL -
PAY WASTEWATER OM
Timesheet Submitted By:  Woolcock, Christopher on 21-0CT-2021 05:37:23 Pacific Time
Tjmesheet Approved By:  Billion, Stephon {Stephon) on 21-GCT-2021 13:11:48 Pacific Time
Adjustment For Period End Date 15-OCT-21
Project WBS/Task Type B/N [ Adjustment By 3::;’ Ee:d Date Adjustment Type Total |Dept Func Shift Project Description
658035CH  |09DCDCRG CALLOUTPAY [g | waoolcock, Christopher | 22-0CT-21 Labor Corrsction -3.00]0000 s Diswiburon & Collection PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH  [1XEQ0D.00 OVERTIME TS0 Ty | Wooloock, Christopher | 22-0CT-21 Labor Correction 3.00{0000 Rz rbution & Collction PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
658035CH 08.£0.00.00 OVIRTIMETS0 g | Woolcock, Christopher | 05-NOV-21 Labor Correction -3.00| 0000 gﬁ%“im‘“""“ﬁm & Collection PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
65303SCH  |08200.00.00 OVERTIME 130 [ | Woolcock, Christopher | 05-NOV-21 Labor Correction 3.00(0000 e oution & Colletion PEMBROKE PINES, FL - WASTEWATE
Total Adjustment: 0.00






